

Exhibit 2
AREAS OF SPECIAL BIOLOGICAL SIGNIFICANCE (ASBS) GRANT PROGRAM
RECOMMENDED FUNDING LIST¹

PIN	APPLICANT	PROJECT	REGION	RECOMMENDED AMOUNT	TOTAL
14099	San Mateo County	James V. Fitzgerald ASBS Pollution Reduction Program	2	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000
14080	City of San Diego	La Jolla ASBS Protection Implementation Program	9	\$2,500,000	\$5,000,000
14164	City of Newport Beach	Newport Coast ASBS Protection Implementation Program	8	\$2,500,000	\$7,500,000
14090	City of Laguna Beach	Heisler Park ASBS Protection and Preservation Project - Phase III	9	\$2,500,000	\$10,000,000
14097	Marin County	Duxbury Reef ASBS and Point Reyes Headlands ASBS Source Control Project	2	\$1,737,816	\$11,737,816
14081	County of Los Angeles	Septic System Replacement Program at Zuma and Point Dume Beaches	4	\$2,500,000	\$14,237,816
14102	City of Malibu	Broad Beach Road Biofiltration	4	\$2,250,000	\$16,487,816
14079	City of Malibu	Wildlife Road Treatment and ASBS Focused Outreach	4	\$540,000	\$17,027,816
14105	City of Carmel-by-the-Sea	Carmel Bay ASBS Projects	3	\$2,497,928	\$19,525,744
14067	City of Trinidad	Trinidad Pier Reconstruction	1	\$2,500,000	\$22,025,744
14119	San Mateo County Resource Conservation District	Reducing Nutrient, Pathogen and Sediment Pollution from Livestock Facilities into ASBS	2 and 3	\$923,405	\$22,949,149
14166	City of Monterey	ASBS Drainage Area Sewer Lateral Repair Program	3	\$187,500	\$23,136,649
14160	City of Pacific Grove	Urban Runoff Diversion Phase III	3	\$2,400,000	\$25,536,649
14121	City of Monterey	ASBS Drainage Area Sewerline Rehabilitation	3	\$297,157	\$25,833,806
14163	City of Trinidad	Trinidad Head ASBS Stormwater Management Improvement Project	1	\$2,500,000	\$28,333,806
14151	Monterey County	Carmel Bay ASBS Projects - Scenic Drive Diversion	3	\$2,500,000	\$30,833,806
14113	Carmel Area Wastewater District	Carmel Bay ASBS Projects - Carmel Meadows and Wetland Disposal	3	\$2,411,900	\$33,245,706

Funding Line

¹ Applicants must address technical reviewer comments during the development of their grant agreement.